with the scheime the appointed date of the scheme is 31 March, 2024, 

The record date for determining entitlement of shareholders of ISL to whom shares of ISLL shall be g ratio is fixed for 14™ August, 2025, Accordingly, ISLL shall issue and allot a taial of 81.24.698 (Eighty-One Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Eight) 
equity shares to the eligible shareholders of ISL as on 14" Auguist, 2024. 

The Company has given effect to the amalgamation of Ind-Swift Limited with the Company using the pooling of interest method as specified by Appendix C to Ind AS 103-“Business combination of